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CHAPTER 172.
[Published March 28, 1869.F

AN AOT to reduce the valuation of the connty of Bauk.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows:

Jaiestionre- SEOTION 1. The valuation adopted by the state
board of assessors, April 17, 1868, and the apportion-
ment of state tax for the years 1868 and 1869, is hereby
amended so that the valuation and apportionment of
the county of Sauk will be reduced to $1,000,000,
instead of $5,799,650, the amount adopted by the state
board of assessors on the 17th day of April, 1868.

SecrioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.
Approved March 11, 1869,

CHAPTER 173.

[ Published March 20, 1869.T

AN ACT to repeal chapter 40 of the general laws of 1868, en-
titled ¢ an act to repeal chapter 104 of the general laws of 18617,
euntitled ‘an act to attach the county of Burnett to the county of
Polk tor jndicial purposes; and to repeal chapter 480 of the
private and local laws of 1868, entitled ‘anact to attach the
county of Burnett to the county of Polk for judicial purposes,
and to fix the time for holding the circuit court in caid county of
Burnett,’ ”’ and to re-instate and re-enact in all its parts chapter
104 of the general lawe of 1867, entitled ' an act to attach the
county of Burnett to the county of Polk for judicial purposes,
and to repeal chapter 480 of the private anad local laws of 1866,

entitled ‘an act toattach the county of Burnett to the county of
Polk forjudicial purposes.’”’

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows :

: Repealed., Sect1oN 1.. Chapter 40 of the general laws of 1868,
entitled “ an act to repeal chapter 104 cf the general
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laws of 1807, entitled ‘ an act to attach:the county of
Burnett to the county of Polk for judicial purposes,
and to repeal chapter 480 of the.private and local laws
of 1866, entitled ‘an aet to attach the county of Bur-
nett to the county of Polk for judicial purposes, and
to fix the time of holding the circuit court in said coun-
ty of Burnett,’” is hereby repealed.

SrcrioN 2. Chapter 104 of the general laws of Re-enacted.
1867, entitled “ an act to attach the county of Burnett
to the county of Polk, for judicial purposes, and to re-
peal chapter 480, of the private and local laws of 1866,
entitled ‘ an act to attach the county Burnett to the
county of Polk, for judicial purposes,’” is hereby re-
instated and re-enacted in all its provisions and parts.
SecrioN 8. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage.
Approved March 11, 1869.
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CHAPTER 174.

, [ Published March 18, 1869.]

AN ACT to amend chapter 49 of the general laws of 1866, entitled
‘‘an act to amend seciions 1 and 4 of chapter 188 of the revised
statutes, entitled ‘of costs and fees.”’

The people of the state of Wisconstn, represented in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows: -

SecrioN 1. The second subdivision -of section one amended.
of chapter forty-nine of the general laws of 1868, en-
titled * an act to amend sections one and four of chapter
one hundred and thirty-three (133) of the revised stat-
utes, entitled ‘of costs and fees,’”” is hereby amended
80 as to read as follows, to-wit: Second. Traveling
in making service of any sammons, writ or other pro-
cess, except criminal capias, to be computed inall cases
from the court house of the county in which service is
made, ten cents per mile going and returning : provided,
that in counties having a population .of 15,000 inbabi-
tants and upwards, for summoning grand and petit ju-
rors, no traveling fees shall be received for more than



